
 

2025-2026 Glenwood Elementary  

 
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 First Day of School for Grade 1-7 (Students return to last 

year's class) 
Early Dismissal at 10:00 am 

Friday, September 19 Early Dismissal at 2 pm 
Friday, September 26 Pro-D Day (no school for students) 
Tuesday, September 30 National Day for Truth and Reconciliation (school closed) 
Thursday, October 2 Welcome Conversations 
Friday, October 3 Early Dismissal at 2 pm 
Thursday, October 9 Picture Day 
Monday, October 13 Thanksgiving (school closed) 
Friday, October 24 Pro-D Day (no school for students) 
November 11, Tuesday Remembrance Day (school closed) 
Monday, November 3 Photo Retake Day 
Friday, November 21 Pro-D Day (no school for students) 
Thursday, December 11 Report Cards Posted after School 
Monday, December 22 – 
Friday, January 2 

Winter Vacation 

Monday, January 5, 2026 School Reopens 
Monday, February 16 Family Day (school closed) 
Friday, February 27 Pro-D Day (no school for students) 
Wednesday, March 11 Report Cards Posted after School 
Monday, March 16 - 27 Spring Vacation 
Monday, March 30 School Reopens 
Friday, April 3 Good Friday (school closed) 
Monday, April 6 Easter Monday (school closed) 
Monday, April 27 Pro-D Day (no school for students) 
Thursday, May 7 Student-Led Conferences 
Friday, May 8 Early Dismissal at 2 pm 
Monday, May 18 Victoria Day (school closed)  
Monday, June 8 Pro-D Day (no school for students) 
Friday, June 12 Sports Day 

Early Dismissal at 1:30 pm 
Wednesday, June 24 School Wide Picnic at Ron McLean Park 
Thursday, June 25 Last Day of School 

Early Dismissal at 10:00 am 
Report Cards Posted after School 

 


